Fill in this information to identify the case:	3152 Document 1 Filed in T	SB on 06/03/19 Page 1 of 11
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Southern District of Te	exas, Houston Division	
Case number (if known):	Chapter <u>11</u>	Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 201		
Voluntary Petition fo	or Non-Individuals Filin	g for Bankruptcy 04/
	sheet to this form. On the top of any additional tions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individual	ages, write the debtor's name and the case number (if known). For mo s, is available.
1. Debtor's name	On Time Electric, Inc.	
2. All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
Include any assumed names, trade names, and <i>doing</i> <i>business</i> as names		
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>4 6 - 5 3 2 0 2 2 1</u>	
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	<u>3012 Canal St</u> Number Street	Number Oterat
		Number Street
	Houston, TX 77003-1627	P.O. Box
	City State Z	P Code City State ZIP Code
	Harris	
	County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		Number Street
		City State ZIP Code
5. Debtor's website (URL)		
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liab	ility Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liab Partnership (excluding LLP)	ility Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)

Debtor On Time Electric, Inc. 19-33	152 Document 1 Filed in Tase on 06/03/19 P	age 2 of 11			
7. Describe debtor's business	A. <i>Check one:</i> Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
	Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51				
	Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. §101(44))	- //			
	Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))				
	Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))				
	Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. §781(3))				
	\mathbf{V} None of the above				
	B. Check all that apply:				
	Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)				
	Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3)				
	Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))				
	 C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes . 2 3 8 2 				
8. Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
Bankruptcy Code is the	Chapter 7				
debtor filing?					
	☐ Chapter 9 ✓ Chapter 11. Check all that apply:				
	Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,725,625 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/22 and every 3 years after that).				
	The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).				
	A plan is being filed with this petition.				
	Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes				
	of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with				
	the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.				
	The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of				
	1934 Rule 12b-2.				
	Chapter 12				
9. Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 ware?	☑ No □ Yes. District When				
within the last 8 years?	MM / DD / Y				
If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District When MM / DD / YY	Case number			
10. Are any bankruptcy cases	M No				
pending or being filed by a	☐ Yes. Debtor	_ Relationship			
business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	District				
		MM / DD / YYYY			
List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.	Case number, if known	_			

Debtor	<u>On Time Electric کی Name</u>	-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 3 of 11				
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	 Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 				
12. Does the debtor own or		M No				
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.				
		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)				
		health or safety.				
		What is the hazard?				
		It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.				
		It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).				
		□ Other				
		Where is the propery?				
		Number Street				
		City State				
		ZIP Code				
		Is the property insured?				
		☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency				
		Yes. Insurance agency Contact name				
		Phone				
	Statistical and administr	ative information				
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds?	 Check one: ✓ Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. □ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. 				
1	 Estimated number of creditors 	1-49 50-99 1,000-5,000 25,001-50,000 100-199 200-999 5,001-10,000 50,000-100,000 10,001-25,000 More than 100,000				
1	15. Estimated assets	↓ \$0-\$50,000 ↓ \$1,000,001-\$10 million ↓ \$500,000,001-\$1 billion ↓ \$50,001-\$100,000 ↓ \$10,000,001-\$50 million ↓ \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion ↓ \$100,001-\$500,000 ↓ \$50,000,001-\$100 million ↓ \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion ↓ \$500,001-\$1 million ↓ \$100,000,001-\$500 million ↓ \$100,000,001-\$500 billion				

Debtor	On Time Electric Inc. 19-33 Name	3152 Document 1	<u>Fil</u> ed in Tase Rung, 96/03/	19 Page 4 of 11
16.	Estimated liabilities	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	Image: style="text-align: center;">\$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion ion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion
F	Request for Relief, Declara	tion, and Signatures		
WARNI			g a false statement in connection) years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 15	n with a bankruptcy case can result in fines 52, 1341, 1519, and 3571.
17.	Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	 The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on <u>06/03/2019</u> MM/ DD/ YYYY 		
		X <u>/s/ John J</u> Signature of authorized r		John Jolley McCutchen, II Printed name
18.	Signature of attorney	X/s/ Micl Signature of attorney for	hael L. Hardwick debtor	Date <u>06/03/2019</u> MM/ DD/ YYYY
		<u>Michael L. Hardwid</u> Printed name <u>Michael Hardwick</u> Firm name <u>2200 North Loop V</u> Number Street	Law, PLLC	
		Houston City		TX 77018-1753 State ZIP Code
		<u>(832) 930-9090</u> Contact phone		<u>michael@michaelhardwicklaw.com</u> Email address
		24088745 Bar number		TX State

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 5 of 11

On Time Electric, Inc. Corporate Resolution to file Chapter 11 Bankruptcy

WHEREAS, the Corporation is unable to pay its debts as they mature, and WHEREAS, it would be in the best interests of creditors for the Corporation to file a voluntary petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, it is:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation file as soon as practicable a bankruptcy in accordance with Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. It is further;

RESOLVED, that the Corporation hire and retain Michael Hardwick Law, PLLC as attorney for the Corporation, to prepare and file the Chapter 11 case and represent it in connection therewith.

The undersigned hereby certifies that she is the duly elected and qualified President and the custodian of the books and records of On Time Electric, Inc., a corporation duly formed pursuant to the laws of the State of Texas, and that the foregoing is a true record of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors and that said meeting was held in accordance with state law and the Bylaws of the above-named Corporation on June 3, 2019, and that said resolution is now in full force and effect without modification or rescission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed my name as President of the above-named Corporation on June 3, 2019.

On Time Electric, Inc.

Ъγ:

On Time Electric, Inc. President

Case 19-33152 DOINTHEONITED STATES BANKAUPECO COLO/03/19 Page 6 of 11 SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

IN RE: On Time Electric, Inc.

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date 06/03/2019 Signature /s/ John Jolley McCutchen, II John Jolley McCutchen, II, President

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 7 of 11

Air Tool Exchange and Rental Co 6500 Long Dr Houston, TX 77087-3410

City Electric Supply Co Po Box 131811 Dallas, TX 75313-1811

City Electric Supply Co c/o J D Herberger & Associates 11767 Katy Fwy Ste 920 Houston, TX 77079-1782

City of Houston Public Works Po Box 1560 Houston, TX 77251-1560

Consolidated Electrical Distributors Po Box 206839 Dallas, TX 75320-6839

Consolidated Electrical Distributors c/o W. Jason Walker

1885 Saint James Pl 15th Flr Houston, TX 77056-4175

Constellation Energy Po Box 5471

Carol Stream, IL 60197-5471

Crawford Electric Supply 7390 Northcourt Rd Houston, TX 77040-4379

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 8 of 11

Crawford Electric Supply Po Box 847160 Dallas, TX 75284-7160

Elliott Electric Po Box 630610 Nacogdoches, TX 75963-0610

Express Merchants Processing Solutions 1600 Terrell Mill Rd Se Ste 400 Marietta, GA 30067-8307

First Premium, Inc Po Box 6135 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6135

Godstone Ranch Real Estate, LLC 3012 Canal St Houston, TX 77003-1627

Gorman Uniform 9021 Katy Fwy Houston, TX 77024-1601

Graybar Po Box 840458 Dallas, TX 75284-0458

Harris County Tax Assessor Collector Po Box 3547 Houston, TX 77253-3547

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 9 of 11

HomeAdvisor, Inc. 14023 Denver West Pkwy Ste 200 Lakewood, CO 80401-3259

Houston Breakers & Electrical Supplies Po Box 91477 Houston, TX 77291-1477

Houston Municipal Courts 1400 Lubbock St Houston, TX 77002-1526

Internal Revenue Service Po Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Jerry Box Real Estate 2103 Woodmont Ave Austin, TX 78703-2963

Jerry Box Real Estate c/o Matthew Williams PLC 248 Addie Roy Rd B204 Austin, TX 78746-4131

Max Access, LLC Po Box 262513 Houston, TX 77207-2513

Mayer Electric Supply Company, Inc. Po Box 896537 Charlotte, NC 28289-6537

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 10 of 11

McSpadden's Tire & Automotive Po Box 1740 Buda, TX 78610-1740

Rochester Telemessaging Center 1130 Tienken Ct Ste 110 Rochester Hills, MI 48306-4369

Texas Gulf Bank, NA 900 Town & Country Lane 100 Houston, TX 77024

Texas Gulf Bank, NA c/o Girouard Law Firm, PC Po Box 2196 Freeport, TX 77542-2196

Texas Mutual Insurance Co Po Box 841843 Dallas, TX 75284-1843

The Hanover Insurance Group Po Box 580045 Charlotte, NC 28258-0045

The Stevenson Group 14800 Saint Marys Ln Ste 105 Houston, TX 77079-2936

TX Comptroller of Public Accts Bankruptcty Section Po Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Case 19-33152 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 06/03/19 Page 11 of 11

United Rentals 17138 Northwest Freeway Houston, TX 77040

United Rentals Po Box 840514 Dallas, TX 75284-0514

Universal Advantage Fleetcard c/o John C Williams Associates 1612 Northeast Expy Ne Brookhaven, GA 30329-2003

US Small Business Administration 409 3rd St W Birmingham, AL 35204-4110

Warner Cable Po Box 60074 City Industry, CA 91716-0074

Wholesale Electric Supply Co Po Box 732778 Dallas, TX 75373-2778

Wildcat Electric Supply 5535 Harvey Wilson Dr Houston, TX 77020-8016